Amend CSSB 370 (senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in amended Section 12.104(b)(2)(J), Education Code (page 1, line 56), between "including" and "the", insert ", if applicable,".

(2) In SECTION 2 of the bill, strike added Section 21.451(d)(4), Education Code (page 2, lines 35 through 38), and substitute the following:

(4) notwithstanding Subdivision (1)(C), if the school district implements a positive behavior or early detection and prevention program under Section 37.0183, must include training on the program for educators who work with students enrolled in a grade level below grade three.

(3) IN SECTION 5 of the bill, in added Sections 37.0183(a) and (b), Education Code, strike "Each school district shall" and substitute "A school district may" in each of the following places:

- (A) page 3, lines 51 and 52; and
- (B) page 3, line 67.

(4) In SECTION 5 of the bill, in added Section 37.0183(e), Education Code (page 4, line 11), between "<u>district</u>" and "<u>shall</u>", insert "<u>that implements a program under Subsection (a) or (b)</u>".

(5) In SECTION 5 of the bill, in added Section 37.0183(e)(1), Education Code (page 4, line 13), strike "<u>each</u> program under this section" and substitute "the program".

(6) In SECTION 5 of the bill, in added Section 37.0183(e)(3), Education Code (page 4, line 17), strike "<u>the</u> <u>programs as required by this section</u>" and substitute "<u>the program</u>".

1